

State of Michigan DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING



July 18, 2012

Amy Cork 4191 McCandlish Road Grand Blanc, MI 48439

RE: License #: AF250312315

McCandlish Manor 4191 McCandlish Road Grand Blanc, MI 48439

Dear Ms. Cork:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and feel free to contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please feel free to contact the local office at (517) 241-2585.

Sincerely,

Lisa Gundry, Licensing Consultant
Bureau of Children and Adult Licens

Rosa Fundry

Bureau of Children and Adult Licensing 4809 Clio Road

Flint, MI 48504 (810) 931-1220

(0.0) 00. .__

enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #: AF250312315

Licensee Name: Amy Cork

Licensee Address: 4191 McCandlish Road

Grand Blanc, MI 48439

Licensee Telephone #: (810) 750-4938

Administrator/Licensee Designee: N/A

Name of Facility: McCandlish Manor

Facility Address: 4191 McCandlish Road

Grand Blanc, MI 48439

Facility Telephone #: (810) 965-5337

Capacity: 6

Program Type: AGED

ALZHEIMERS

PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED

II. Purpose of Addendum

Increase in capacity.

III. Methodology

On June 26, 2012, the licensee submitted a request for modification for an increase in capacity from 5 to 6 residents. An onsite inspection was completed on July 2, 2012 to inspect the additional bedroom that was added to the facility. The licensee added a small wing to the house where an additional resident bedroom would be located. This would change the capacity from 5 to 6.

The additional bedroom was measured and met the criteria for a resident bedroom.

Bedroom #	Room Dimensions	Total Square Footage	Total Resident Beds
Bedroom #4	11' 7 x 9'11	115	1

The licensee installed an approved smoke alarm system in the new resident bedroom area. The living and dining space also accommodate the addition of a 6th resident.

The licensee provided documentation of a new floor plan and an approved building permit from the local township authority.

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

The home was originally licensed for 5 residents at the time of the original licensure on April 21, 2011. At the licensee's request, the home was inspected on July 2, 2012 to include an additional bedroom to be used for a resident. The bedroom was approved for use as a resident bedroom.

The home is currently equipped to be suitable for 6 residents.

V. Recommendation

I recommend that the capacity increase from 5 to 6 residents.

Rosa Fundry	7/18/12
Lisa Gundry	Date
Licensing Consultant	

Approved By:

Mer Holles 7/20/12

Mary E Holton Date
Area Manager